

Rozeve 1000 Softgel

Evening Primrose Oil B.P. 1000 mg + Natural Vitamin E 150 mg Softgel

Composition

Each softgel contains:

- **Evening Primrose Oil B.P.: 1000 mg**
 - **Rich in Gamma-Linolenic Acid (GLA)**
- **Natural Vitamin E: 150 mg**

Description

This formulation combines Evening Primrose Oil, a natural source of gamma-linolenic acid (GLA), an essential omega-6 fatty acid, with Vitamin E, a powerful antioxidant. Together, they support hormonal balance, skin health, and overall well-being while providing protection against oxidative stress.

Indications

- **Skin Health:** Helps improve skin hydration, elasticity, and appearance, especially in conditions like eczema or dryness.
- **Hormonal Support:** Assists in alleviating symptoms of premenstrual syndrome (PMS) and menopausal discomfort.
- **Anti-inflammatory Benefits:** Useful for managing inflammatory conditions, including arthritis.
- **Hair and Nail Health:** Promotes healthy growth and reduces brittleness.
- **Antioxidant Protection:** Vitamin E protects cells from free radical damage and supports immune health.

Dosage and Administration

- **Adults:** Take 1 softgel daily, preferably after a meal, or as directed by a healthcare professional.
- **How to Take:** Swallow the softgel whole with water. Do not chew or break the capsule.

Mechanism of Action

- **Evening Primrose Oil:** Provides gamma-linolenic acid (GLA), a precursor to prostaglandins, which help regulate inflammation and hormonal balance.
- **Natural Vitamin E:** Acts as an antioxidant, neutralizing free radicals and supporting cellular health and repair.

Precautions

- **Pregnancy and Breastfeeding:** Consult your healthcare provider before use during pregnancy or lactation.
- **Medical Conditions:** Use with caution in patients with epilepsy or bleeding disorders.
- **Drug Interactions:** May interact with anticoagulants, antiplatelet drugs, or other medications affecting blood clotting.

Side Effects

- **Common:** Mild gastrointestinal discomfort such as bloating, nausea, or diarrhea.
- **Rare:** Allergic reactions (e.g., rash, itching, or swelling).
- **Serious:** Uncommon but prolonged use in high doses may lead to complications related to blood thinning or bleeding disorders.

Storage

- Store at room temperature (15-25°C), in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.
- Keep out of reach of children.
- Do not use after the expiration date printed on the packaging.

Warning

- Do not exceed the recommended daily dose.
- This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent any disease.
- If symptoms persist or worsen, discontinue use and consult a healthcare professional.

Manufactured in India for:

CafeliTM
L I F E C A R E

Cafoli Lifecare Pvt. Ltd.

(An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Co.)

Plot no.: 367-FF, Industrial Area Phase-I,

Panchkula-134113

TM: Trademark Applied for